

Los Angeles County Public Works

Non-Discrimination Statement

Los Angeles County Public Works, is committed to ensuring compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and other nondiscrimination authorities, that no person shall be excluded from participation in or be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity sponsored or implemented by Public Works, including those receiving Federal financial assistance from the U.S. Department of Transportation, on the grounds of race, color, and national origin or any other category protected by State or Federal law.

Public Works is committed to complying with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act requirements for all programs and services delivered to the public. This implementation plan serves as a guide and a reflection of Public Works' commitment to preserving civil rights for all individual and group beneficiaries of its programs and services. Related federal statutes, remedies, and state law further those protections to include sex, disability, religion, sexual orientation, and age.

For Title VI questions information or guidance on how to file a complaint, please contact the Title VI Manager at (626) 979-5333 or visit the web page: <u>https://dpw.lacounty.gov/general/civilRights/</u>

Individuals requiring reasonable accommodations, interpretation services, and materials in other languages or in an alternate format may submit a request to Public Works free of charge at (626) 979-5333 at least seven (7) business days prior to the meeting. Hours of operation are Monday - Thursday from 7 a.m. - 5 p.m. Requests outside of the 7 day time frame will be accommodated to the extent feasible. Individuals with hearing or speech impairment may use California Relay Service 711; or at <u>titlevi@dpw.lacounty.gov.</u>

form &

Emma L. Ayala, Chief Workforce Support Division